## The 41°-74° Club of New York, Inc.





The prestigious 41°-74° Club of New York is one of the oldest travel organizations in the New York Metropolitan area –over 80 years old.

The objectives of the Club are social, educational, and philanthropic. Members enjoy networking at the six meetings during the Club year. Several times during the year meetings may include guest speakers presenting issues of interest to the membership or showcase a special and specific destination or product. Twice each year, the Club raises funds to support one or more worthy charities designated by the membership, usually those that focus on helping women or children of need in the New York metropolitan area.

Membership is by invitation only. A prospective member must be sponsored by two active members who must have been members in good standing for at least twelve months.

The requirements to become a member of the Club are as follows:

- A prospective member must have been employed in the sales or promotion of passenger travel for a least three continuous years prior to applying for membership, one of which must be in the New York area.
- She must complete a membership application form and submit a photo. The completed form must be signed and dated by herself plus the two sponsors and sent to the Membership Chairperson.
- After the filled in application has been received by the Membership Chairperson, a Prospective Member must attend at least two meetings during the club year (September to June), one of which must be a closed meeting.
- Once becoming an active member, a minimum of three meetings per club year is required to maintain membership.

Upon completion of the above requirements, the application is first reviewed by the Membership Committee and then presented to the Board of Director of the Club for approval.

Following approval by the Board of Directors and payment of the applicable annual dues, the Prospective Member is introduced to the membership at a future Club meeting and inducted into the Club. New members accepted between July 1st and January 31st shall pay the initiation fee of \$50 and the full amount of dues \$110. New members accepted between February 1st and June 30th shall pay the full initiation fee of \$50 and one-half the annual dues \$55. Membership commences upon receipt of dues.

For information on membership, please contact Joanne DeSalvo Kreuscher, Executive Vice President and Membership Chair 2023-24 by email: 4174ny@gmail.com.